

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

AMENDMENTS

The Gas (Northern Ireland) Order 1996 (NI 2)

28.—(1) In Article 15(1)(a)(i) and (2)(a)(i) for “required” substitute “regulated”.

(2) In Article 15(7) after “this Article” insert “or in carrying out functions under Article 17A”, after “the investigation” insert “or the carrying out of those functions” and after “such investigation” insert “or such functions”.

(3) In Article 15(8) for “Article 5” substitute “Article 14 of the Energy (Northern Ireland) Order 2003”.

(4) In Article 15(10) for “and 17” substitute “, 17 or 17A”.